Department of Public Works and Highways

Contract ID . 253C0106

Contract Name . Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay - Preventive
Maintenance - Primary Roads Along Dipolog-Punta-Dansullan-S
Osmena-Zamboanga Del Norte/Sur Bdry Rd - K1853+580 -
K1856+619

Location of the Contract : Dipolog City, Zamboanga Del Norte

DPWH, Zamboanga ael NOIte 2'™ DISTrICt Engineering urmee
Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City, Zamboanga del Norte

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING THE BIDDER WITH THE SINGLE CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID
AND RECOMMENDING AWARD THERETO

RESOLUTION NO. 46

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works and Highways, Zamboanga del Norte 2" District Engineering

Office advertised the Invitation to Bid for the above stated Contract 25JC0106 - Preventive Maintenance
f _Ro Asph Overl - Preventive Maintenance - Pri Road ] D

g_ﬁg___lLa!L__j_ax___fg_t_J_____miﬂu_LA_%ﬂ_lﬂﬂ!ﬂﬂ_ﬂ'_@_
Dansullan-S Osmena-Zamboanga Del Norte/Sur Bdry Rd - K1853+580 - K1856+619, posted the

same at the websites of the DPWH and the PhIlGEPS and at a conspicuous place at the premises of the

Department of Public Works and Highways, Zamboanga del Norte 2™ District Engineering Office continuously

for seven (7) days starting March 01 to 07, 2025;

WHEREAS, in response to the said Invitation, the BAC received _one (1) bid for the Contract as of the
deadline for the submission of Bids on March 24, 2025;

WHEREAS, on March 24, 2025, the BAC conducted opened and undertook the Preliminary Examination of the
Technical Components of the Bids, and found that one (1) Bid passed the Preliminary Examination, as follows:

Bidder Passed/Failed If Failed, Reasons

| MONTANO CONSTRUCTION & DEV'T. CORP. Passed
X=X-X-X-X-X-X

WHEREAS, immediately on the same day, the BAC conducted the Eligibility Check on the Bidder which passed
the Preliminary Examination of the Technical Components of the Bids, and found that one (1) Bidder eligible to
participate in the bidding for this Contract, as follows:

. Bidder Eligible/Ineligible If Ineligible, Reasons
- MONTANO CONSTRUCTION & DEV'T. CORP, Eligible
X=X=X=X=X=-X-X

WHEREAS, thereafter on the same day, the BAC opened and conducted the Preliminary Examination of the
Financial Components of the Bids from the Bidder that passed the Eligibility Check, and found that one (1) Bid
passed the Preliminary Examination, as follows:

Bidder Total Bid as | Passed/Failed If Failed,
_ Read Reasons
_} ' MONTANGC CONSTRUCTION & DEV'T. CORP. 47,343,341.51 | Passed
X-X=-X-X-X-X-X

WHEREAS, on March 25, 2025, the BAC, with the assistance of its Technical Working Group, conducted the
Detailed Evaluation of the Bids that passed the Preliminary Examination, and came up with the following results
which showed that _QNTANQ CONSTRUCTION & DEV'T. CORP, is the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid:

oL INFR - TU A - 3
A 1 ] N A IR V) rege o O o



Department of Public Works and Highways

Contract ID : 25JC0106

Contract Name : Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay - Preventive
Maintenance - Primary Roads Along Dipolog-Punta-Dansullan-S
Osmena-Zamboanga Del Norte/Sur Bdry Rd - K1853+580 -

K1856+619
Location of the Contract : Dipolog City, Zamboanga Del Norte
Total Bid as Total Reasons for | % Variance | Ranking
Bidder Read (TBR) Calculated Variance, of TCB from| of TCB
Bid (TCB) TCB vs TBR ABC
MONTANO CONSTRUCTION & 47,343,341.51 | 47,343,341.51 | 1% Lowest -3.11% 1st
<1 DEV'T. CORP. -
X=X=X-X-X-X-X

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification of the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, MONTANO CONSTRUCTION
& DEV'T. CORP., the BAC found its bid responsive and, therefore, the bidder is post-qualified and its Bid
should be declared the Single Calculated Responsive Bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby
RESOLVED:

a) To declare MONTANO CONST RUCTION & DEV'T. CORP. as the Bidder with the Single
Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the abovementioned Contract; and

b) To recommend to District Engineer AMINODIN P. MANIRI, for approval, the award of the
said Contract to, MONTANO CONSTRUCTION & DEV’T. CORP. at its total submitted bid or
total Calculated Bid, whichever is lower, in the amount of Forty-seven Million Three
Hundred Forty-three Thousand Three Hundred Forty-one Pesos and_Fifty-on

centavos (Php 47,343,341.51),

RESOLVED, at DPWH, Zamboanga del Norte 2™ District Engineering Office, this 28 day of March, 2025,

CHARITY D. RELLOSA
BAC Vi airperson

BAC Provisional Member

Approved by:

AMINO NIRI
District Engiiheer ¥
Head of Progurin tity

1%/ —
ate agproved:

rage o Ul o



